

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000063
Date 12 April 2016

Children's Centres

Request:

1. How many Children's Centre staff employed by the local authority have a:

a. Bachelor's degree in any subject – [current financial year = 31](#)

b. Master's degree in any subject - [current financial year = 3](#)

I'd like this data for the current financial year and for 2009/10.

2. How many Children's Centre designated safeguarding leads or practitioners are currently employed by the local authority? I would like this I'd like this data for the current financial year and for 2009/10 - [current financial year = 16 FTE](#)

3. How many Social Workers, practicing in Children's Centres are currently employed by the local authority? I would like this I'd like this data for the current financial year and for 2009/10 - [current financial year = 56.3 FTE](#)

4. How many Health Visitors practicing in Children's Centres are currently employed by the local authority? I would like this I'd like this data for the current financial year and for 2009/10 – [current financial year = 0](#)

I would like this I'd like this data for the current financial year and for 2009/10.

[In respect of your questions relating to the year 2009/10, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold the above information. Consequently, we are unable to provide any information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Section 1\(1\) \(a\) of the Act, that states:](#)

["Any person making a request for information to a public authority is entitled to be informed in writing by the public authority whether it holds information of the description specified in the request".](#)